U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): HITACHI PRINTING SOLUTIONS AMERICA, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: RICOH PRINTING SYSTEMS AMERICA, internal INC. Address: Street Address: 2635-A Park Center Dr. City: Simi Valley State: California Country: USA Zip: 93065 Association Citizenship Citizenship Comporation Citizenship Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Execution Date(s) November 3, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes X November 3. Assignment ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)						
	See Schedule A attached. Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Kendrick	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Suite 2800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00					
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Street Address: 725 S. Figueroa Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:					
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 90017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (213) 488-7133 Fax Number: (213) 629-1033 Email Address: kcampbell@pillsburywinthrop	b. Deposit Account Number 161805 7/525-000					
9. Signature: M. Walley	11/18/04					
Signature Mark Kendrick	Date Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:5					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

T-859 P.003/006 F-948

SCHEDULE A RECORDATION OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor:

Nov-18-2004 05:09pm

HITACHI PRINTING SOLUTIONS AMERICA, INC.

Assignee:

RICOH PRINTING SYSTEMS AMERICA, INC.

Mark/Use	Class of Goods	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
VPT/printer software option	IC 9 US 21,23, 26	1932026	10-31-95	USA
Typhoon/printers	IC 2, 9 US 6, 11, 16 21, 23, 26	1946316	1-9-96	USA
Ink Station/brand for printer supplies	IC 2	2754226	8-19 - 03	USA
Ink Station & Design/brand for printer supplies	IC 2	2762671	9-9-03	ÜSA
Dataproducts & Design/ brand for printer supplies	IC 9, US 26	1366402	10-22-85	USA
Dataproducts/ brand for printer supplies	IC 1, 2, 9, 16 US 21,23, 26	2022725	12-17-96	USA
Dataproducts & Design w/Infinity Symbol/ brand for printer supplies	IC 9 US 21, 23, 26, 36, 38	1030613	01-20-76	USA

20525637v1 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Hitachi Printing Solutions America, Inc., of 2635-A Park Center Drive,
Simi Valley, CA 93065, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of
Delaware ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A
hereto for the listed goods and services in the United States and internationally ("Marks") and is
the owner of the United States and international trademark registrations therefor (the
"Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Ricoh Printing Systems America, Inc., of 2635-A Park Center Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks (the "Goodwill");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acknowledge that it has assigned unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and internationally, along with the Goodwill associated therewith, and the Registrations (attached hereto as Schedule A and incorporated herein by reference).

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed in full in accordance with the law of California.

Date November 3 , 2004

Hitachi Printing Solutions America, Inc.

Name

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0055

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor: HITACHI PRINTING SOLUTIONS AMERICA, INC.

Assignee: RICOH PRINTING SYSTEMS AMERICA, INC.

Mark/Use	Class of Goods	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
VPT/printer	IC 9	1932026	10-31-95	USA
software option	US 21,23, 26	1932020		
JOLT/printers	11 NA	2612710	12-24-93	Јарап
Dots in Motion/printers	11 NA	2638596	3-31-94	Japan
Typhoon/printers	IC 2, 9 US 6, 11, 16 21, 23, 26	1946316	1-9-96	USA
Typhoon/printers		\$/8784/94	4-25-94	Singapore
Typhoon/printers	IC 16	1476/97	2-14-97	Hong Kong
Typhoon/printers	39NA 52NA	332252 340145	1-23-96 5-28-96	Rep. of Korea
Ink Station/brand for printer supplies	IC 2	2754226	8-19-03	USA
Ink Station & Design/brand for printer supplies	IC 2	2762671	9-9-03	USA
Dataproducts & Design/ brand for printer supplies	IC 9, US 26	1366402	10-22-85	USA, Austria, Benelux, Canada, China, France, Germany, Hong Kong, Ireland, Italy, Japan, Mexico, Singapore, UK
Dataproducts/ brand for printer supplies	IC 1, 2, 9, 16 US 21,23, 26		12-17-96	USA
Dataproducts & Design w/Infinity Symbol/ brand for printer supplies	IC 9 US 21, 23, 26, 36, 38	1030613	01-20-76	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0056

RECORDATION OF TRADEMARKS

Assignor: HITACHI PRINTING SOLUTIONS AMERICA, INC.

Assignee: RICOH PRINTING SYSTEMS AMERICA, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division on November ///, 2004.

Karen K. Campbell

By: Karen K Campbell

20525638vl RECORDED: 11/18/2004 TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0057